IAP16 Rec'd PCT/PTO 04 JAN 2007

Attorney Docket No. 0624-1006

	Form PTO-1595		01-10-2007		SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
			103359170		11/631504	
1.4.07	To the Honorable Commissions				e attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Christian AUMOITTE		2. Name Name:	and address of receiving party(ies) RAYPONSE	
				Address:	103 rue de la Republique F-78920 Ecquevilly FRANCE	
//	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: December 18	Merger Change of Name 3, 2006	Additional nar	me(s) and address(es) attached? ⊠ No	
	4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	☑ This document is being filed together with a new application					
	A. Patent Application No(s).		s).	В.	Patent No(s).	
				11/631504		
01/05/2007 GFREY1 00000114 11631504 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
04 FC:	85 21	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Customer No.: 00466			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	YOUNG & THOMPSON			⊠ E	Enclosed	
	Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street				Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
				8. Depos	sit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>	
		Arlington, VA 22202			th duplicate copy of this page if paying by sit account)	
		Phone: 703-521-2297		depos	sit accounty	
	Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE THIS SP			THIS SDACE	=	
	<u> </u>					
	9.					
		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
		Benoît Castel	Beno	ik Cas	tef January 4, 2007	
		Name of Person Signing Signature			Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					

Y&T January 3, 2007

PATENT REEL: 018774 FRAME: 0641

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christian AUMOITTE,

a citizen of FRANCE, residing at 103 rue de la République, F-78920 ECQUEVILLY, FRANCE

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented a certain invention entitled:

Protective sheath against radiation, in particular derived from electric field generated by electric cables,

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on even date; and

WHEREAS, RAYPONSE,

a French corporation having a principal place of business at 103 rue de la République, F-78920 ECQUEVILLY, FRANCE

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve there from, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 18 décembre 2006_____

Christian AUMOITTE

PATENT REEL: 018774 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 01/04/2007